Human excrement and gray water ( household showers, dishwashing
operations, etc.). 

MM. Shall is mandatory; May is permissive. 

NN. Significant Industrial User. 

1) SIUs

a) A User subject to categorical pretreatment standards; or

b) A User that: 

1. Discharges an average of twenty- five thousand ( 25,000) gpd
or more of process wastewater to the POTW ( excluding
sanitary, noncontact cooling, and boiler blowdown
wastewater); 

2. Contributes a process wastestream which makes up five ( 5) 
percent or more of the average dry weather hydraulic or
organic capacity of the POTW treatment plant;